

T.P.(C) No. 22 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 4

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.22/2002

GURJIT KAUR ARORA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JASPAL SINGH ARORA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. H S Arora, Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. List thereafter.

.SP1

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS